PRINTED: 04/09/2024 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MUL A. BUILD		NSTRUCTION	` '	E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G001	B. WING				C <b>05/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			2415 V	T ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  W. VERNON AVENUE  TON, NC 28501	1 04/	03/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	×	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 000	INITIAL COMMEN	TS	wo	000			
W 318	2024 - April 5, 2024 The complaint was level deficiencies w HEALTH CARE SE CFR(s): 483.460	RVICES  Insure that specific health care	w a	s18			
W 331	The facility failed to accordance to clier provide guidelines in regards to falls pure The cumulative efformatices resulted in statutorily mandate NURSING SERVIC CFR(s): 483.460(c). The facility must provide in accordation of the facility failed to ensure the meds regarding and communication the finding is:	ects of these systemic n the facility's failure to provide d services in health care. CES	W 3	331			
	revealed on 2/21/2	4, dc#1 was sitting on the					
ARORATOR'	Y DIRECTOR'S OR PROVID	DER/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIG	NATURE		TITLE		(X6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (\*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G001	B. WING		04	C / <b>05/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501	-	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		CTION SHOULD BE O THE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	the floor. Dc #1 was the fall and no con Neuro checks were medical provider as she was neurologi visible distress. Or her wheelchair and throughout her body further review on nursing obtained the 132/84; BS 80; Pur provider was notificated emergency devaluation. Dc #1 transferred to anothe evaluation and survertebrae) and C4 stabilize vertebrae. Continued review according to the rewith no complication the morning of 2/2 dc #1 to the bathrosupervision was for the fall and assess immediate. All prefollowed. After those documents and corroviders, this revifracture(s) occurred were no other findinglan of action.	erk and fell striking her head on as assessed by medical after applaints of pain were noted. The seessed dc #1 and determined cally intact and had no signs of a 2/22/24, dc #1 was sitting in a began to jerk uncontrollably dy for approximately 10 mins.  4/3/24 of the RCA revealed the following vital signs: BP lese 116; O2 96% room air. The ed and dc #1 was sent to the epartment (ED) for further was x-rayed at the hospital and ther hospital for further gery to repair C4-C6 (fusion of C7 anterior plate fixation (to with hardware).  The surgery went well ons". Review of the RCA revealed eport, "the surgery went well ons". Review of the video on 1/24, shows staff accompany from and the prescribed level of allowed. Medical was notified of sment appeared to be scribed medical orders were rough review of supporting insultation with medical ewer concludes that the neck is d as the result of the fall. There ings to suggest a need for a series of the RCA also revealed dc #1 and for the RCA also revealed dc #1.	W3	331		
		ility on 2/26/24 from an e hospital. Dc #1 was without				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	COM	E SURVEY MPLETED
		34G001	B. WING _			C / <b>05/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	complained of back noted as well as na Nursing continued to the cough to be mo congestion. Medica x-ray. On 3/6/24, the oxygen saturation a congested. Dc #1 was admitted post cardiopulmona sepsis. Dc #1 was indicate dc #1 code minutes due to diffic CT scan indicated a 3/15/24, the hospita from the guardian at the ventilator. Dc #1 Interview on 4/3/24 management direct notified after dc #1 advocacy investigated fall being witnessed. Review on 4/3/24 of 6/26/23, revealed a Disability, Schizoid-Type and Post Trau also has a history of Ventricular Hypertro Diabetes. During the for chronic urinary than falls. She is an wheelchair (June). distances and transparent of the cough to the couple of the c	24 - 3/4/24. On 3/5/24, dc #1 a pain and dry cough was usea and fever of 103. Their assessment and noted are frequent with some all provider ordered a mobile ere was a noted decrease in and lungs were very was sent to ED for evaluation. It with a diagnosis of status ary arrest, pneumonia, and antubated in the ED. Reports and for approximately 25 culty intubating. On 3/8/24, the an anoxic brain injury. On all received DNR paperwork and dc #1 was removed from 1 expired 3/15/24 at 3:40pm.  With the facility's standards for revealed advocacy was fell on 2/21/24. However, no tion was completed due to the	W 33			

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTI A. BUILDIN	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G		TE SURVEY MPLETED
		34G001	B. WING _		04	C / <b>05/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	,		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	Review on 4/3/24 or revealed registered aware that dc #1 has assessed dc #1 and side of the forehead initially dc #1 stated said she "snatched hurting". RN #2 does practitioner that was ordered neurologic 8:00pm. At 5:00am right eye was puffy.  Further review on 4 notes revealed on assess the client at obvious swelling to eye and abrasion to noted dc #1 complation or cool pack/neck, continu	of medical progress notes if nurse #2 (RN #2) was made and fallen at 12:50am. RN #2 if noted swelling to the right diarea. RN #2 noted that if she was ok but then later if her neck and her back was cumented the facility's nurse is notified of the above and all checks every 2 hours until if	W 33	1		
	4/3/24 revealed on nursing to report do side during dinner a constantly while ea (LPN) #2 documen was alert and orien 2/21/24 at 7:00pm, written by LPN #3, get into bed and shassisted dc #1 to the from the floor to the bed. Body check winjuries. Dc #1 state	of medical progress notes on 2/21/24 at 5:42pm, staff called c #1 was leaning on her right and dropping her spoon ting. Licensed practical nurse ted on arrival to the unit, dc #1 ted with vital signs stable. On a medical progress note was stating staff was helping dc #1 te started sliding so staff he floor. Staff helped dc #1 to wheelchair and then into the as negative for new visible ted her back hurt and and dication was administered. At				

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION  G	CON	E SURVEY  IPLETED  C
		34G001	B. WING _			05/2024
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501	, , ,	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECT (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOU CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	LD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 331	was in pain and grin bed. Medical provice orders given. At 8:3 neuro checks every normal limits, indivition of pain in back only to back and range of No distress. Will me Review on 4/3/24 or revealed the next in 7:46am, dc #1 was jerking uncontrollable approximately 10 m Medical made aware ED. 911 called.  Interview on 4/5/24 nursing (DON) revessionly have been in #1 was having diffical 2/21/24 at dinner are lowered to the floor bed.  Interview on 4/5/24 director confirmed I neurological checks no issues were not revealed it was new dc #1 had issues he into bed and stated some complaints of no suspicions to redirector confirmed to the floor suspicions to redirector confirmed to the suspicions to redirector confirmed to the floor suspicions	ge 4 reumented dc #1 stated she maced when she sat up in ler made aware and no new ropm, LPN #3 documented re 2 hours completed and within dual laying in bed complains when she moves. No swelling of motion within normal limits. Initor and follow-up prn.  If medical progress notes ote was written on 2/22/24 at sitting in wheelchair and oly. Jerking continued for ninutes. Vital signs obtained. The and order given to send to  with the facility's director of saled that the medical provider and when dc #1 had to be due to difficulty getting into  with the facility's medical me gave orders for the set to stop at 8pm on 2/21/24 if and The medical director er communicated to him that bolding her silverware or getting dc #1 seemed ok other than for pain in her back and neck but quire x-rays. The medical that dc #1 was not assessed pproximately 11 hours after	W 33			

(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	( )		, ,	TE SURVEY MPLETED
34G001	B. WING		04	/ <b>05/2024</b>
2		2415 W. VERNON AVENUE	•	
CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THI	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
cES c)(5)(i)  must include implementing with the interdisciplinary team, stive and preventive health lude, but are not limited to d staff as needed in appropriate e methods.  is not met as evidenced by: reviews and interviews, nursing provide adequate training for falls safety protocols for 1 of 1 lc #1). The finding is:  of facility video footage from m revealed dc #1 propelling room with Staff C following her. Three minutes later, Staff D room and then exits. Staff C doorway of the bathroom and ith Staff D, and then she turns hroom. Dc #1 then exits the heelchair, holding her ropelled straight ahead into the ance, backs up to the bathroom of down the hallway toward her se and additional staff were down the hallway toward the let on 2/21/24 at 12:35am. The				
TO TO THE STATE OF	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  PREFIX TAG  TAG  TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  PREFIX TAG  W 340  W 3	34G001  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501  TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  DEFICIENCY  DATE OF THE INTERPRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  DEFICIENCY  DATE OF THE INTERPRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  DEFICIENCY  DEFICIENCY  DEFICIENCY  W 340  W 340  W 340  CES  C)(5)(i)  Must include implementing with it in interdisciplinary team, stive and preventive health elude, but are not limited to did staff as needed in appropriate elemethods. Is not met as evidenced by: reviews and interviews, nursing provide adequate training for falls safety protocols for 1 of 1 dc #1). The finding is:  Of facility video footage from mevelade dc #1 propelling information with Staff C following her. Three minutes later, Staff D room and then exits. Staff C doorway of the bathroom and dith Staff D, and then she turns throom. Dc #1 then exits the repelled straight ahead into the ance, backs up to the bathroom in down the hallway toward her repelled straight ahead into the ance, backs up to the bathroom in down the hallway toward her see and additional staff were in down the hallway toward the left on 2/21/24, It to the floor on her right side liet on 2/21/24 at 12:35am. The by one staff member, Staff C. Swelling were noted to the right	34G001  B. WING  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501  TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL 1SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  DEFICIENCY  DEFICIENCY  W 340  CES c)(5)(i)  must include implementing with it in the interdisciplinary team, citive and preventive health laude, but are not limited to d staff as needed in appropriate e methods. Is not met as evidenced by: reviews and interviews, nursing provide adequate training for falls safety protocols for 1 of 1 to #1). The finding is:  of facility video footage from m revealed dc #1 propelling arrow with Staff C following her. Three minutes later, Staff D room and then exits. Staff C doorway of the bathroom and ith Staff D, and then she turns throom. Dc #1 then exits the heelchair, holding her ropelled straight ahead into the ance, backs up to the bathroom in down the hallway toward her see and additional staff were if down the hallway toward the staff C report, dated 2/21/24, it to the floor on her right side liet on 2/21/24 at 12:35am. The by one staff member, Staff C. swelling were noted to the right

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′		ONSTRUCTION	COM	E SURVEY IPLETED
		34G001	B. WING				C <b>05/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	•		2415	EET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE S W. VERNON AVENUE STON, NC 28501		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	fell to the floor on I her up and noticed additional stateme they had no knowle plan of protection stated staff should medical". The immevents stated "the to have surgery". If the to have surgery". If the to have surgery and the to have surgery and the to have surgery. If the to have surgery and the to have surgery and the to have surgery. If the to have surgery and the to have surgery and the to have surgery. If the to have surgery and the to have surgery and the to have surgery. If the to have surgery and the have surgery and the to have surgery and the to have surgery and the to have surgery and the have surgery and the to have surgery and the have surgery and	ner right side. Staff C assisted an area on her right side. Two ints from staff on duty revealed edge of the event. The facility section of the event report "continue to report events to rediate corrective action for the resident was hospitalized and No further plan of protection for noted.	W3	340			

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		TE SURVEY MPLETED  C
		34G001	B. WING _		04	/05/2024
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  (X4) ID PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 340  Continued From page 7 immediately to assess.  3. If a resident can get up from the fall, encourage them to stay on the floor for nursing assess. If they get up despite staff encouragement, allow them to do so but have nursing immediately check them.  4. Use appropriate fall recover techniques to assist the resident to get up from the fall once they are medically cleared. Independently gets from the floor, use of chair to assist resident to stand, use of two-person assist with gait belt, of mechanical lift, and by exception only, two person manual lift.  Further review on 4/5/24 of email corresponde on 2/23/24 revealed the QA Director notified s development to ensure all new staff received to training. Current staff were to receive the new falls training when they receive CPR certification 2/26/24, additional email correspondence revealed the Nurse Supervisor III stating she would ensure all nurses were aware and inserviced on the falls action plan. No further documentation for current staff on the fall procedures was located.  Interview on 4/5/24 with Staff A, Healthcare Te (HCT-I), Parrott I revealed if a patient falls, stacheck them and tell the charge staff. The char staff calls the nurse, and the nurse comes to check. Staff do not move the client. It would be documented in an incident report after calling advocacy. If there are injuries, staff put it in the			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501			
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	immediately to asso 3. If a resident can encourage them to assess. If they get encouragement, all nursing immediatel 4. Use appropriate assist the resident they are medically of from the floor, use stand, use of two-po of mechanical lift, a person manual lift. Further review on 4 on 2/23/24 revealed development to ens training. Current sta falls training when to On 2/26/24, addition revealed the Nurse would ensure all nur inserviced on the fadocumentation for procedures was local Interview on 4/5/24 (HCT-I), Parrott I recheck them and tel staff calls the nurse check. Staff do not documented in an in advocacy. If there a injury logbook. If the procedure is follows staff look for bleedi and whether they a	get up from the fall, stay on the floor for nursing to up despite staff low them to do so but have y check them. fall recover techniques to to get up from the fall once cleared. Independently gets up of chair to assist resident to erson assist with gait belt, use and by exception only, two where the QA Director notified staff sure all new staff received the aff were to receive the new they receive CPR certification. In all email correspondence Supervisor III stating she are swere aware and alls action plan. No further current staff on the fall cated.  With Staff A, Healthcare Tech I evealed if a patient falls, staff I the charge staff. The charge and the nurse comes to move the client. It would be ncident report after calling are injuries, staff put it in the ey hit their head, the same ed. If someone hits their head, ng, color changes, swelling, re not talking or unconscious. In g things as they normally or				

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	l ` ′	FIPLE CONSTRUCTION  NG		DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		34G001	B. WING			C <b>04/05/2024</b>
AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, 2415 W. VERNON AVEN KINSTON, NC 28501	STATE, ZIP CODE	
PRÉFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORREC CROSS-REFEREN	PLAN OF CORRECTION CTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE ICED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	Interview on 4/5/24 revealed if a patier not move him/her a nurse. The nurse of they hit their head, followed. It would be form and yellow form and yellow form and yellow form and yellow form and see if they're revealed if a client and see if they're red" would be called Whether staff help on the severity of the nurse and docume should be notified a review the event red Interview on 4/5/24 (DON) revealed the email to advise nur improvement (QI) clients after falling completed. Staff has sent an email out the clients after falls. To the homes, and policy for what staff because there had head injury.  Interview on 4/5/24 #1) revealed proper falls includes a neulif they hit their head stay down. If they of the staff has stay down. If they hit their head stay down. If they hit head head injury.	with Staff B, HCT-I, Parrot I at falls, staff make sure they do and let charge staff know to call comes to check the client. If the same procedure is be documented on the incident rm and the white sheet and the tified to call advocacy.  With the Home Manager falls, staff should check them responsive. The code "doctor red if it was a severe fall. red the client up would depend the fall. Staff should call the rest. In addition, advocacy and the home manager should report.  With the Director of Nursing refacility physician had sent an arsing and the quality committee for staff to not move until assessment was ad been told after the doctor	W 3	40		

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ′	NG		ATE SURVEY OMPLETED
		34G001	B. WING		0	C <b>4/05/2024</b>
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2415 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501	•	4/00/2024
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC ( (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPI DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
W 340	were to fall and the not being able to he the side, the nurse because it could be Typically, the facility completed according say every 2 hours,  Interview on 4/5/24 #1 (LPN #1), reveat client falls includes provider, and he the neuro checks. In according to the facility leaders provider determine checks to be in plandraft was never improvider determine checks to be in plandraft was never improvider determine checks to be in plandraft was never improvider determine checks to be in plandraft was never improvider determine checks to be in plandraft was never improvided emailed facurrent staff were revideo footage reversible propelling herself and neck before a med made. In addition, it policy for falls procedirectives for client policy was never improved trained. As a staff should do after interviews. Two HC not be moved after could get up on the	on show unusual signs, such as old silverware and leaning to should contact the provider a stroke or brain concern. It does neuro checks and are not doctor orders. He may 4 hours, 24 hours or 3 days.  With Licensed Practical Nurse led the procedure when a taking vital signs, calling the en determines how long to doddition, clients should not be	W 3	40		

NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASWELL CENTER    STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 2115 W. VERNON AVENUE KINSTON, NC 28501	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION  (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:  (X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER  CASWELL CENTER  STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE  2415 W. VERNON AVENUE  KINSTON, NC 28501  ID PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL TAG REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 340  Continued From page 10 moved. As a result of the inconsisencies pertaining to falls procedures, condition level			34G001	B. WING_			
PREFIX TAG  (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)  W 340  Continued From page 10  moved. As a result of the inconsisencies pertaining to falls procedures, condition level					2415 W. VERNON AVENUE		100/2024
moved. As a result of the inconsisencies pertaining to falls procedures, condition level	PREFIX	(EACH DEFICIENC)	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	PREFIX	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	W 340	moved. As a result pertaining to falls p	of the inconsisencies rocedures, condition level	W 34			